

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0343 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/30/2020 In control: \*Rules & Legislation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/12/2020

Title: Subject: Settle The Case Of Kelly Pawlik

From: Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To Compromise And Settle The Case Of Kelly Pawlik, Individually & As Successor-In-Interest To Decedent Joshua Pawlik V. City Of Oakland, William Berger, Individually & In His Official Capacity As Police Officer For City Of Oakland; Brandon Hraiz, Individually & In His Official Capacity As Police Officer For City Of Oakland; Craig Tanaka, Individually & In His Official Capacity As Police Officer For City Of Oakland; Francisco Negrete, Individually & In His Official Capacity As Police Officer For City Of Oakland; And Does 1-50 Individually & In Their Official Capacities As Police Officers For The City Of Oakland, Inclusive; United States District Court Case No. 19-CV-00617-WHA, City Attorney File No. 32935, In The Amount Of One Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars And No Cents (\$1,400,000.00) (Oakland Police Department - Excessive Force/ Wrongful Death

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Resolution, 3. 88114 CMS

| Date      | Ver. | Action By   | Action  | Result |
|-----------|------|---|---------|--------|
| 5/12/2020 | 1    | Special Concurrent Meeting of the<br>Oakland Redevelopment<br>Successor Agency/City Council | Adopted |        |

Subject: Settle The Case Of Kelly Pawlik From: Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To Compromise And Settle The Case Of Kelly Pawlik, Individually & As Successor-In-Interest To Decedent Joshua Pawlik V. City Of Oakland, William Berger, Individually & In His Official Capacity As Police Officer For City Of Oakland; Brandon Hraiz, Individually & In His Official Capacity As Police Officer For City Of Oakland; Craig Tanaka, Individually & In His Official Capacity As Police Officer For City Of Oakland; Francisco Negrete, Individually & In His Official Capacity As Police Officer For City Of Oakland; And Does 1-50 Individually & In Their Official Capacities As Police Officers For The City Of Oakland, Inclusive; United States District Court Case No. 19-CV-00617-WHA, City Attorney File No. 32935, In The Amount Of One Milllion Four Hundred Thousand Dollars And No Cents (\$1,400,000.00) (Oakland Police Department - Excessive Force/ Wrongful Death